LOUISIANA TAX FREE SHOPPING

TOPS REPORT
JANUARY - MARCH 2014

Top 20 Countries Ranked by
Number of Transactions*

Country

Brazil
Philippines
China
France
Mexico
U.K.
Italy
Honduras
Canada
India
Germany
Netherlands
Spain
Argentina

Colombia
Turkey

Russia
Venezuela

Greece
Australia

Other Countries

Total

TOP CATEGORIES
Apparel & Accessories
Electronics
Fine Art and Jewelry
Health & Beauty

Home and Office
Appliances & Supplies
Entertainment
(DVD's,CD's sporting
Goods, Books, Etc.)

Gifts, Souvenirs &
Novelties

Total

Number of

Transactions

1,082
675
588
433
330
302
301
293
267
247
240
215
207
201
201
181
162
137
134
127

2,543

8,866

$4,276,433
$3,453,455
$292,485
$194,874

$161,885

$149,135

$41,706

$8,569,973
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Top 20 Countries Ranked by

Dollars Spent *

Country

Brazil
Philippines
China
France
Mexico
Honduras
Italy

U.K.
Canada
Russia
Germany
Colombia
Netherlands

Turkey

Greece
India

Spain
Argentina
Venezuela
Australia

Other Countries

Total

Dollars Spent

$1,434,614
$786,945
$614,265
$397,099
$363,378
$281,212
$243,478
$236,850
$223,670
$181,323
$175,713
$171,947
$171,854

$157,800

$148,781
$144,709

$140,306
$137,834

$132,740
$118,949

$2,306,507

$8,569,973

* The # of transactions does not necessarily reflect one
visitor. Each Transaction may represent several

persons in a travel party.

AVERAGE SALE AMOUNT
$255

VISITING PARTY

$967

AVERAGE PURCHASE AMOUNT SPENT PER

FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS

Data Source : LTFS Refund Center



