LOUISIANA TAX FREE SHOPPING

TOPS REPORT JANUARY - MARCH 2014

Top 20 Countries Ranked by Number of Transactions*

Top 20 Countries Ranked by Dollars Spent *

Country	Number of Transactions		Country	Dollars Spent
Brazil	1,082	1	Brazil	\$1,434,614
Philippines	675	2	Philippines	\$786,945
China	588	3	China	\$614,265
France	433	4	France	\$397,099
Mexico	330	5	Mexico	\$363,378
U.K.	302	6	Honduras	\$281,212
Italy	301	7	Italy	\$243,478
Honduras	293	8	U.K.	\$236,850
Canada	267	9	Canada	\$223,670
India	247	10	Russia	\$181,323
Germany	240	11	Germany	\$175,713
Netherlands	215	12	Colombia	\$171,947
Spain	207	13	Netherlands	\$171,854
Argentina	201	14	Turkey	\$157,800
Colombia	201	15	Greece	\$148,781
Turkey	181	16	India	\$144,709
Russia	162	17	Spain	\$140,306
Venezuela	137	18	Argentina	\$137,834
Greece	134	19	Venezuela	\$132,740
Australia	127	20	Australia	\$118,949
Other Countries	2,543		Other Countries	\$2,306,507
Total	8,866		Total	\$8,569,973

TOD	CATE	CO	DIEC
IUP	CAIL	JGU.	KILS

\$4,276,433 Apparel & Accessories Electronics \$3,453,455 \$292,485 Fine Art and Jewelry \$194,874 Health & Beauty Home and Office Appliances & Supplies \$161,885 Entertainment (DVD's,CD's sporting Goods, Books, Etc.) \$149,135 Gifts, Souvenirs & Novelties \$41,706 \$8,569,973 **Total**

* The # of transactions does not necessarily reflect one visitor. Each Transaction may represent several persons in a travel party.

AVERAGE SALE AMOUNT
\$255

AVERAGE PURCHASE AMOUNT SPENT PER
VISITING PARTY
\$967



FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS

Data Source : LTFS Refund Center